Washington Certification Report 2014 Producing Acres

Crop

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alfalfa

Alkaligrass

Bean, adzuki

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, black

Bean, cranberry
Bean, cranberry
Bean, cranberry
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, dark red kidney
Bean, great northern
Bean, great northern
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, light red kidney
Bean, lima

Bean, navy

Bean, navy

Bean, novely

Bean, otebo

Bean, otebo

Bean, pink

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, pinto

Bean, small red

Bean, white kidney
Bean, white kidney
Biscuitroot
Blanket-flower
Bluegrass, big
Bluegrass, Kentucky

Variety/Germplasm

ACres

Total Private
CUF 101
Ladak

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Condor
Eclipse
Zorro

Total Private
Capri
Krimson
Total Private
Montcalm
Redhawk
Total Private
Total Private
Matterhorn

California Early

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Seahawk
Total Private
Fuji

Total Private
Total Private
Eldorado
Island

Total Private
Othello
Santa Cruz
Stampede
Merlot
Silver Cloud
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Sherman
Total Private

17,566
30
127
90

9
193
75
288
330
1046
56
213
102
843
690
102
84
73
251
875
75
632
40
34
25
24
38
94
191
2,236
371
120
86
96
36
188
0.01
12
119
17,263



Crop

Bluegrass, Kentucky
Bluegrass, little mountain
Bluegrass, rough
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bluegrass, sandberg
Bottlebrush-squirreltail
Bottlebrush-squirreltail***
Brome, California
Brome, fringed
Brome, mountain
Brome, mountain
Brome, smooth
Buckwheat, sulfur
Buckwheat, sulfur flowered
Buckwheat, Wyeth's
Burnet, small

Canola, hybrid
Camelina
Coneflower, prairie
Corn

Dropseed, sand
Dustymaiden, Douglas
Fescue, Arizona
Fescue, chewings
Fescue, creeping red
Fescue, hard

Fescue, Idaho

Fescue, Roemer's
Fescue, sheep

Fescue, sheep

Fescue, tall

Flax, blue

Flax, Lewis

Flax, Lewis

Fleabane, Aspen
Hairgrass, tufted
Junegrass, prairie
Kochia, forage
Lomatium, nineleaf
Milkvetch, basalt
Mustard

Variety/Germplasm Acres
Kenblue 75
Total Private 3
Total Private 150
Total Private 127
Mountain Home 8
Total Private 220
Toe Jam Creek 46
Total Private 6
Total Private 5
Bromar 75
Total Private 21
Manchar 163
Total Private 0.41
Total Private 0.01
Total Private 0.7
Delar 13
Total Private 4,338
Total Private 150
Stillwater germplasm 39
Total Private 7,768
Total Private 5
Total Private 0.14
Redondo 5
Total Private 38
Total Private 215
Total Private 150
Total Private 108
Total Private 15
Covar 42
Total Private 102
Total Private 2,915
Appar 38
Maple Grove 8
Total Private 4
Total Private 0.4
Total Private 7
Total Private 148
Snowstorm 3
Total Private 0.03
Total Private 6
IdaGold 38



Crop

Mustard, white

Needle & Thread
Needlegrass
Orchardgrass

Oregon sunshine
Penstemon, blue
Penstemon, firecracker
Penstemon, low

Penstemon, Rocky Mountain

Penstemon, royal
Penstemon, sharpleaf
Pinegrass
Prairieclover, Blue Mt.
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, purple
Prairieclover, Searls
Prairieclover, western
Puccinellia distans
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ricegrass, Indian
Ryegrass, perennial
Squirreltail, big
Sunflower
Sweetvetch, Utah
Tansyaster, hoary
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, bluebunch
Wheatgrass, Montana
Wheatgrass, Siberian
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, slender
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, Snake River
Wheatgrass, streambank
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike
Wheatgrass, thickspike

Variety/Germplasm

ACres

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Richfield
Total Private
Bandera
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Bismarck
Kaneb

Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Nezpar
Rimrock
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Total Private
Anatone
Goldar

P-7

Total Private
Total Private
Stabilizer
FirstStrike
Pryor

San Luis
Discovery
Secar

Sodar
Bannock
Critana
Schwendimar

215

40
0.13
0.09

0.1
18

N -

10

w w

72
99
2,993

6,412
0.02

196
55
50

239

40

34
83
211
744
60
62
215
55



Crop Variety/Germplasm Acres
Wheatgrass, western Arriba 265
Wheatgrass, western Barton 28
Wheatgrass, western Recovery 11
Wheatgrass, western Rosana 271
Wildrye, Basin Total Private 101
Wildrye, Basin Magnar 18
Wildrye, Basin Trailhead 29
Wildrye, blue Total Private 26
Wildrye, blue Union Flat 6
Wildrye, Russian Bozoisky Il 18
Yarrow, western Total Private 138
Yarrow, western Eagle 6
Total Certified Acres 74,674
Total Phytosanitary Acres 49,078

* This report represents the 2014 producing acres of alfalfa, grass, beans and
other miscellaneous crops as of August 17, 2014. Private varieties or
germplasms are shown as totals only with no individual variety or germplasm
names.



